504392926 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSEMARY RADICH	05/26/2017
TIM LOFTUS	05/26/2017
JENNIFER BOWERS	05/26/2017
PAUL ROEHSNER	05/31/2017
PAUL RAYMOND	05/30/2017
MICHAEL R. ROOT	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUWEATHER, INC.	
Street Address:	385 SCIENCE PARK ROAD	
City:	STATE COLLEGE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15609650	
PCT Number:	US2017035170	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ljamos@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME/MICHAEL GREENBAUM

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110106.00439, .00440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Greenbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 042564 FRAME: 0387

504392926

source=Assignment00439#page1.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page2.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page3.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page4.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page5.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page6.tif	
source=Assignment00439#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Rosemary

Radich, having an address at 100 N. Broadway, Suite 750, Wichita, Kansas 67202;

Tim Loftus, having an address at 100 N. Broadway, Suite 750, Wichita, Kansas
67202; Jennifer Bowers, having an address at 100 N. Broadway, Suite 750, Wichita,
Kansas 67202; Paul Roehsner, having an address at 3091 Enterprise Drive, Suite
200, State College, PA 16803; Paul Raymond, having an address at 3091 Enterprise
Drive, Suite 200, State College, PA 16803; Michael R. Root, having an address at
1015 Waterwood Parkway, Edmond, Oklahoma 73034; (hereinafter referred to as the
Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A

WEATHER AND/OR ENVIRONMENTAL PERIL DISRUPTION INDEX set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as Provisional Application No. 62/343,547 on May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, ACCUWEATHER, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 385 Science Park Road, State College, Pennsylvania 16803 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoove and the use and behoove of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in

connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Blank Rome LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

3

Date: 5/26/17	Rosemary Radio
STATE OF Hawau	
COUNTY OF Yham	
On this day of	n to me to be the person described in and
Date: 5-26-17	là Lfo
1/	Tim Loftus V
STATE OF Kansas	
STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sedawick</u>	
9	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5777	JENNIFER MARTINEZ STATE OF KANSAS My Appl Exp. S 1 5
Date: 5-3(1-17	G 1 3
Date. Say 1	Jenniker Bowers
STATE OF KWISAS COUNTY OF Sedawick	
On this Joth day of May	2017, personally before me came
Jennifer Bowers, known to me, and known who signed the annexed Assignment, and be	to me to be the person described in and
executed the same.	
NOTARY PUBLIC Chings Mut	JENNIFER MARTINEZ
My Commission Expires: 51713	STATE OF KANSAS

PATENT REEL: 042564 FRAME: 0392

Docket No.: 110106-00357

Date:		
CTATE OF	Pa	ul Roehsner
STATE OF COUNTY OF	and distributions of the speciment of the state of the st	
COUNTI OF		
Roehsner, known to me	e, and known to me to be	16, personally before me came Paul e the person described in and who sworn, acknowledged that they
NOTARY PUBLIC		
My Commission Expire	es:	The state of the s
Date:		
STATE OF		aul Raymond
Raymond, known to me	e, and known to me to be	16, personally before me came Paul e the person described in and who sworn, acknowledged that they
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire	es:	
Date: 25-MAY-2017		Michael R. Root
	OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA	
known to me, and know	n to me to be the person	y before me came Michael R. Root, described in and who signed the mowledged that they executed the
same.		1 (7) ~
NOT	ARY PUBLIC	Angre Hollis, # 14008587
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	ommission Expires: 23-	SEP-2018
and the Committee of th	5	

Date:	
	Paul Roehsner
STATE OF	and the second s
COUNTY OF	,
Roehsner, known to me	lay of2017, personally before me came Paul, and known to me to be the person described in and who gnment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	s:
Date: <u>S/30/2017</u> STATE OF <u>Pennsyl</u> COUNTY OF <u>Chin</u>	Paul Raymond Paul Raymond
Raymond, known to me signed the annexed Assi executed the same.	lay of May 2017, personally before me came Paul c, and known to me to be the person described in and who gnment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Rhonda Bird, Notary Public Bald Eagle Twp., Clinton County My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
Date: 25-MAY-2017	
	Michael R. Root
	KLAHOMA KLAHOMA
known to me, and know	of May, 2017, personally before me came Michael R. Root , in to me to be the person described in and who signed the and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the
NOT	ARY PUBLIC
2,61	ARY PUBLIC Angie Hollis, # 14008587
	ommission Expires: 23-SEP-2018

5

Date: 5/31/20	6 / 7	n	2 -
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Paul Roehsner	
STATE OF TEN	INSICVANIA	V	
COUNTY OF CE	Ville		
		2017, personally before me to be the person descri	
signed the annexed		eing duly sworn, acknowled	
executed the same.	115		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARY PUBLIC	·	Jan-	NOTARIAL SEAL Andrew Conyers, Notary Public Patton Township, Centre County
My Commission Ex	(pires: <u>2-18-20</u>	-	My Commission Expires February 15, 20
Date:		Paul Paymand	
STATE OF		Paul Raymond	
COUNTY OF			
Raymond , known t	to me, and known to	2017, personally before me to be the person describing duly sworn, acknowled	ibed in and who
excented the same,	t		
NOTARY PUBLIC	Total Control of the		
My Commission Ex	ipires:		
Date: 25-MAY-20	v1 <i>''</i> 7		
Date. 23-171A 1-20	_	Michael R. Ro	oot
CT ATT OT	OTT ATTONE		
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA	•	
o de arth			
known to me, and k	nown to me to be the	personally before me came he person described in and worn, acknowledged that th	who signed the
N	OTARY PUBLIC		
		Angie Hollis, #	‡ 14008587
, M	ly Commission Ext	pires: 23-SEP-2018	